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Internal Revenue Service
' Department of the Treasury

P. 0. Box 2508
Date: July 10, 2007 Cincinnati, OH 45201

Person to Contact:
NAVY LEAGUE OF THE UNITED STATES Mary Holland 31-08700,
MILWAUKEE COUNCIL INC Customer Service Representative
1400 E CAPITOL DR Toll Free Telephone Number:
MILWAUKEE . Wi 53211-1901 877-829-5500

' Federal Identification Number:
39-1609404

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is in response to your request of July 10, 2007, regarding your organization’s tax-
exempt status. _

~ In September 1988 we issued a determmatloﬁ [ettéftﬁéf recognized yourforganization as
~ exempt from federal income tax. Our records indicate that your organization is currently
exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records indicate that your orgamzat:on is also classified as a publlc charity under
section 509({a)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code. .

Our records indicate that contributions to your organization are deductible under section
170 of the Code, and that you are qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises,
transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Internal Revenue Code.

If you have any ques’aons please call us at the telephone number shown in the headmg of
this letter.

Smcerely,

77@%71( ,me

Michele M. Suillvan Oper Mgr
Accounts Management Operations 1
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This letier is in rézponse 10 your letter datéd Juné 18, 2001 réquesting &'copy of yousr orgaiization's ey

deterination feflér. “This letter will take the place of the copy you requested.. -~ -+~
Our records indicate that a determiination letier issuesd'in September1988 grantirig your organization i : *
-exeinption from federal income' tax-urider section 50 HE)S) of the-Internal Revenue Code. ‘Thatletteris stillin ...
effect . i e e RS

Based on informarion subsequently submitted, we classified your organizatioﬁ_“a; bne that s not a pﬁvate )
foundation within 1he meaning of section 509(a) of tha Codé becaise itis an.organization described:in =.:+
section 509(a)(2). : ' S '

This classification was based on the assumption that your organization’s operations would continue as stated .~ -
- in the applicatior. [f your organization's sources of support, or its chiaracter; method of operatiors;-or B
purposes have changed, please let us know so we,can consider the effect of the change on the exempt . - -
status and foundation status of yqug:{'_grga.j;:zgﬁ;;ﬁ_; R Lo T T

.:}I‘:-':"!".

Your organization is required to-fila: Form-980; Return of Organization Exemipt:from.Income-Tax, ‘only.if its..... - -
- gross.receipts each yearare-normally. more-than-$25,000..If a return s required, it must be filed by the 15th.

" day of the fifth month after the end of ‘tﬁé‘o"r’"ganizéﬁﬁn's;'-"a“iﬁi"iu'al5at":c":di]ﬁﬁhﬁ"*in‘e“ﬁﬁd:;-g_:'rﬁ"e"'I%liir?iﬁiﬁdé'éé'%""?“:-“"-'f-f
penalty-of $20 a day, up to a maximum of $10,000, when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable
cause for the delay. e S

All exempt organizations (unless specifically excluded) are liable for taxes under the Federal lhsurance
Contributions Act {social security taxes) on remuneration of $100 or more paid to each employee duringa - -
calendar year. Your organization is not liable for the tax imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act - -

(FUTA).

Organizationé that are not private foundations are nct subject to.the excise taxes under Cf_aa‘pter 42 of the .-
Code. However. these organizations are not-automatically exempt from other federal excise tgges.__. -

Donors may deduct contributions to your organization as provided in seetion 170 of the Ccde. . Bequests, o
legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts fo your organization or for its use are deductible for federal estate and . -
gift tax purposes f they _meet the applicable provisiors of sections 2055, 2106, ‘g__n_d_ 2522 nf_th_e'Code, -
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Navy League of thet United States Milwaukee Council, Inc.
38-1609404 : I

Your organization is not réquired to file federal income tax retums uniéss it is subject to the tax on unrelated . .
busiriess income under section 511 of the Code. If your organizafion s subject fo this tax; it must flean
income tax return on the Form 890-T, Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. in this letter, we -

are not determining whether any of your organization's present or proposed activities are unrelated rade of ;. - -

business as defined in section 513 of the Code. .

The law requires you to make your organization’s annuat return available'forpublic irispectionfwithout charge -
for three years after the due date of the return. You are also required to make available for public inspection

a copy of your organization’s exemption application, any supporting documents and the exeniptiori letterio . .
any individual who requests such documents in persor: orin writing:~ You can charge only a reasonable fee™ ™
for reproduction and actual postage costs for the copied materials. The law.does.not require you to provide ..

copies of public inspection documents that &re widely available, such as by posting them on the Intemet
(World.Wide Web). You may be liable for a penalty of $20 a day for each day.you do not make these
documents available for public inspection {up to a naximum of $10,000 in the c;asngf__gr!_annyat r_etqm).,

" Because this letter could help resoive any qiséstions about your ofganizatioﬁ‘s‘ exempt status and foundation
status, you should keep it with the organization's permanent records. . oo TS SRETREE

If you have any questions, please call us at the telephone number shown in tha h't_ez_ading.of this letter. .

This letter affirms your organization's exempt status. O A o
Lo ' Sincerely, _' - . B

John E. Ricketts, Director, TEIGE -~ o

Customer Account Services ‘ -




